Resolution transferring a vehicle from the Police Department to Community Risk Management.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS in 2022 the Common Council approved a 5th Building Inspector in Fire Department – Division of Community Risk Management; and

WHEREAS for the Inspectors in the Fire Department – Division of Community Risk Management to perform their duties properly and efficiently throughout the day, another vehicle is needed; and

WHEREAS the vehicle that will be transferred from the Police Department to the Fire Department – Division of Community Risk Management will be as follows: 2013 Ford Police Interceptor Utility SUV, VIN 1FM5K8AR8DGA22333; and

WHEREAS the vehicle will add an additional vehicle to the Fire Department – Division of Community Risk Management fleet and an additional vehicle to the City fleet;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby transfers a vehicle from the Police Department fleet to the Fire Department – Division of Community Risk Management fleet.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief, Police Chief and Finance Department are hereby authorized to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin